Clarksville, TX

Effective September 11, 2024

CBasic/Business Basic TV )

2 KDTX-TBN Dallas, TX

3 KTBS-ABC Shreveport, LA

4 KDFW-FOX Dallas, TX

5 KXAS-NBC Fort Worth, TX

7 Local Access

8 WFAA-ABC Dallas, TX

10 The Weather Channel

11 KTVT-CBS Fort Worth, TX

12 KAZD-Spectrum 1 News Dallas, TX
13 KERA-PBS Dallas, TX

14 KTXA-IND Fort Worth, TX

15 KDAF-CW Dallas, TX

16 KDFI-MyNetworkTV Dallas, TX
17 KPXD-ION Arlington, TX

18 KXTX-Telemundo Dallas, TX
19 KUVN-Univision Garland, TX
20 KDTN-Daystar Denton, TX

21 KFWD-ShopLC Fort Worth, TX
22 KSTR-TV UniMas Irving, TX

23 KMPX-Estrella TV Decatur, TX
24 KTXD Merit Street Media Greenville, TX
25 Local Access

104 KDFW-FOX Dallas, TXHD
105 KXAS-NBC Fort Worth, TXHD
108 WFAA-ABC Dallas, TX HD
111 KTVT-CBS Fort Worth, TXHD
113 KERA-PBS Dallas, TXHD
114 KTXA-IND Fort Worth, TX HD
115 KDAF-CW Dallas, TXHD
116 KDFI-MyNetworkTV Dallas, TX HD
117 KPXD-ION Arlington, TXHD
118 KXTX-Telemundo Dallas, TX HD
119 KUVN-Univison Garland, TXHD
121 KFWD-ShopLC Fort Worth, TXHD
122 KSTR-TV UniMas Irving, TXHD
126 WFAA-DT True Crime Network
Dallas, TX
127 WFAA-DT Quest Dallas, TX
128 KXAS-DT COZI TV Fort Worth, TX
129 KXAS-DT American Crimes
Fort Worth, TX
134 KXTX-DT Exitos TV Dallas, TX
137 KDFI-DT MOVIES! Dallas, TX
138 KDFI-DT Buzzr Dallas, TX
140 KERA-DT PBS World Dallas, TX
141 KERA-DT Create Dallas, TX
143 KDAF-DT Antenna TV Dallas, TX
144 KDAF-DT Grit TV Dallas, TX
146 KTVT-DT StartTV Fort Worth, TX
147 KTVT-DT DABL Fort Worth, TX
198 KTXD-Merit Street Media
Greenville, TXHD

Galue TV2 )

Includes Basic/Business Basic TV

26 ESPN

27 ESPN 2

29 Lifetime

32 SEC Network

33 TLC

34 A&E

35 Travel Channel

36 truTV

37 HLN

38 WE tv

39 Galavision

40 Food Network

41 Disney

42 Hallmark Channel
43 Fox News Channel
44 CNN

45 Great American Family
46 i24 News

48 Cartoon Network
49 Turner Classic Movies
50 Animal Planet

51 Outdoor Channel
52 FXX

53 E!

54 MSNBC

55 AMC

56 History

57 TNT

58 Bravo

59 Discovery Channel
60 Freeform

61 OWN

62 QVC

64 Universal Kids

65 CNBC

66 National Geographic
67 FX

68 GSN

69 ID

71 Oxygen True Crime
72 MotorTrend

73 USA

79 Syfy

80 TBS

81 HGTV

88 The Golf Channel
92 Nickelodeon

93 Nick Jr.

94
95
96
97
98
99
102
103
201/272
226
227
229
230
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
264
265
266
267
268
269
273
279
280
281
283
288

TV Land

Comedy Central
Paramount Network
BET

MTV

VH-1

Newsmax
Bloomberg
MotorTrend HD
ESPNHD

ESPN2HD

Lifetime HD

ACC Network HD®
SEC Network HD
TLCHD

A&EHD

Travel Channel HD
truTVHD

HLN HD

WE tvHD

Food Network HD
Disney HD

Hallmark Channel HD
Fox News Channel HD
CNNHD

Newsmax HD

i24 News HD
Cartoon Network HD
Turner Classic Movies HD
Animal Planet HD
Outdoor Channel HD
FXXHD

EI'HD

MSNBC HD

AMC HD

History HD

TNTHD

Bravo HD

Discovery Channel HD
Freeform HD
OWNHD

Universal Kids HD
CNBCHD

National Geographic HD
FXHD

GSNHD

IDHD

USAHD

Syfy HD

TBSHD

HGTVHD

Cheddar News (HD Only)
The Golf Channel HD

CSeIect TV3

)

Includes Basic/Business Basic, & Value TV

Family Package®

301
302
308
309
311
315
316
317
319
320
322
323
326
327
328
337
338
339
360
370
372
388
393
402
411
415
417
419
420
439
472
518

Disney XD

Discovery Family Channel
Disney Junior

BabyFirst

Destination America
Science Channel
American Heroes Channel
BBC America

Vice TV

fyi

Magnolia Network
Cooking Channel

Crime and Investigation
Military History Channel
Smithsonian Channel

TV One

Aspire

upP

EWTN

RFDTV

Fox Business Network
Fuse

Revolt

Discovery Family Channel HD
Destination America HD
Science Channel HD
BBC America HD

Vice TVHD

fyiHD

UPHD

Fox Business Network HD
Discovery Life Channel

Movie Package™®

601/785
602/786
603/787
604/788
605/789
606/790
616
617
619
620
625
635
640

STARZ ENCORE

STARZ ENCORE Action
STARZ ENCORE Classic
STARZ ENCORE Westerns
STARZ ENCORE Suspense
STARZ ENCORE Black
IFC3

SundanceTV3

FXMovie Channel?
Lifetime Movie Network?®
Hallmark Family?

Lifetime Movie Network HD?
Hallmark Family HD3

Gremier TV4 )

Includes Basic/Business Basic,
Value, & Select TV

Sports & Information Package/Digital
Sports Package™®

502 ESPNews

503 ESPNU

505 Fox Sports 1

506 Fox Sports 2

512 CBS Sports Network
514 The Sportsman Channel
521 NFL Network

525 Big Ten
529 TUDN
530 Gol TV

537 ACC Network

552 ESPNews HD

553 ESPN UHD

555 Fox Sports 1 HD

556 Fox Sports 2 HD

562 CBS Sports Network HD
571 NFL Network HD

575 Big Ten HD

579 TUDN HD

HBO Max"¢

651 HBOHD
661 HBO
662 HBO2

663 HBO Signature
664 HBO Family
665 HBO Comedy
666 HBO Zone
667 HBO Latino

CPremium Channels™¢ )

598 NFL RedZone’

601/785 STARZ ENCORE

602/786 STARZ ENCORE Action
603/787 STARZ ENCORE Classic
604/788 STARZ ENCORE Westerns
605/789 STARZ ENCORE Suspense
606/790 STARZ ENCORE Black
651 HBOHD

661 HBO

662 HBO2

663 HBO Signature

664 HBO Family

665 HBO Comedy

666 HBO Zone

667 HBO Latino

681 Cinemax HD

686 Cinemax

687 More Max

688 Action Max

689 Thriller Max

701 Paramount+ with Showtime HD
711 Paramount+ with Showtime
712 Showtime 2

713 Showtime Showcase

714 Showtime Extreme

736 The Movie Channel

737 The Movie Channel Xtra
751 STARZHD

761 STARZ

762 STARZ Edge

763 STARZ in Black

764 STARZ Kids & Family
765 STARZ Cinema

766 STARZ Comedy

CStingray Music* )

Included in Basic TV only
901-950 Stingray Music

G)n Demand & Pay-Per-View® )

1 On Demand
871-886 Pay-Per-View

" Package available separately

2 Included in Business Value/Business Value TV for Bars/

Restaurants

Included in Business Preferred/Business Preferred TV

for Bars/Restaurants

Included in Business Preferred TV only (not for Bars/

Restaurants)

Not included with public viewing package (Bars/

Restaurants); Available for individual purchase

¢ Not available to Business customers

7 Available for individual purchase to customers with
Business Value/Preferred TV and Business Value/
Preferred TV for Bars/Restaurants packages

8 Included in Business Preferred TV only; Available
to Bars/Restaurants as part of Sports & Information
Package/Digital Sports Package

3

4

5

A subscription to Basic/Business Basic TV is needed for all TV services. Additional requirements may apply for add-on packages. Channel availability depends on level of service and
equipment. Certain channels available separately. Channels and packages are subjectto change or discontinuance atany time. Restrictions apply. HD programming requires HD compatible
equipment. Optimum, the Optimum family of marks and Optimum logos are registered trademarks of CSC Holdings, LLC, a subsidiary of Altice USA, Inc. ©2024 CSC Holdings, LLC.
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